STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **SB 263**, as amended by Senate Committee, on page 1, in line 18, by striking all after "(4)"; by striking all in lines 19 and 20; in line 21, by striking "(5)"; in line 28, by striking ", a grower"; by striking all in lines 31 and 32;

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

On page 2, in line 9, by striking "or any grower"; in line 32, by striking "persons" and inserting "individuals"; in line 37, by striking "persons" and inserting "individuals"; in line 40, by striking the first "person" and inserting "individual"; also in line 40, by striking the second "person" and inserting "individual";

On page 3, in line 3, by striking "person" and inserting "individual"; in line 11, by striking "A person" and inserting "An individual"; in line 30, by striking "persons" and inserting "individuals and business entities"; in line 36, by striking "person" and inserting "individual"

Senator			